
 

 

  GOLF SCHEDULE 2024/2025 

HOME LOCATION:  

Ocean Resorts Golf Club: 10655 Cathell Road, Berlin, MD 21811 

 
Coach: Bart Wilson, jbwilson@umes.edu, 404-386-1538 

Athletic Director: John Haskell, jhaskell@mbscs.org, 929-303-8510 
 

Date of Game Time Gym Opponent Dismissal 

Tuesday, 9/10/24   Player Evals- 3:15 to 4:45pm  

Thursday, 9/12/24   Player Evals- 3:15 to 4:45pm  

Tuesday, 9/17/24   Practice- 3:15 to 4:45pm  

Thursday, 9/19/24   Practice- 3:15 to 4:45pm  

Tuesday, 9/24/24 4:00 Home v. The Salisbury School Normal 
Thursday, 9/26/24   Practice- 3:00 to 4:45pm  

Tuesday, 10/1/24   Practice- 3:00 to 4:45pm  

Thursday, 10/3/24   Practice- 3:00 to 4:45pm  

Tuesday, 10/8/24 4:00 Home v. Worcester Prep Normal 

Thursday, 10/10/24   Practice- 3:00 to 4:45pm  

Tuesday, 10/15/24 4:00 Home v. St. Francis Normal 

Thursday, 10/17/24 4:00 Away 

@ Worcester Prep 
Ocean Pines Golf Course 

100 Clubhouse Drive 

Ocean Pines, MD 21811 

2:35pm 

Tuesday, 10/22/24 4:00 Away 

@ St. Francis 
Green Hill Country Club 

5471 Whitehaven Road 

Quantico, MD 21856 

2:15pm 

 
Parents must transport their student-athlete to practices and matches. 6 Players will be 

selected as match players during the player eval sessions.  
All other players will be considered practice players. 

 
MBS student-athletes may only use cell phones to coordinate transportation or 

communicate emergencies. Student-athletes may not use cell phones for social media 
purposes during practices and matches. 

 
Early dismissal is for the convenience of the team to  

have time to change out of their school uniforms and to travel.  
 

Carpools must be arranged ahead of time.  
Notes must be sent into teachers for any sibling dismissals.  

 
All drivers must come into the office to sign-out and pick up riders. 
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